900661834 12/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900653423	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		11/01/2021	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C & A INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 13609 California Street, Suite 500	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 68154	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2410634	AUREUS GROUP	
Registration Number:	2475827	AUREUS EXECUTIVE	
Registration Number:	2727856	AUREUS FINANCE & ACCOUNTING	
Registration Number:	2621239	MATCH HIRE	
Registration Number:	2838132	AURHOMES	
Registration Number:	2878734	AUREUS MEDICAL GROUP	
Registration Number:	3114712	FOCUSONE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3973844	AURTRAVEL	
Registration Number:	4077283	AURSTAFF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0923

900661834

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1511220 TM A2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lim
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=A2 - Project Reverb - Trademarks Release - C & A Industries, LLC (2L)#page2.tif source=A2 - Project Reverb - Trademarks Release - C & A Industries, LLC (2L)#page3.tif source=A2 - Project Reverb - Trademarks Release - C & A Industries, LLC (2L)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0924

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 1, 2021, by **UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH**, as collateral agent for certain secured parties ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **C & A INDUSTRIES, LLC**, a Nebraska limited liability company with an address at 13609 California Street, Suite 500, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated October 7, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 7, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6765, Frame 0143.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor such Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0925 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Anthony N Joseph Associate Director

Name:

Title:

By:

Houssem Doly

Name: Title:

Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 75877193 Mark: AUREUS GRO	Filing Dt: 12/21/1999 JP	Reg #: <u>2410634</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/05/2000
2	Serial #: 76109216 Mark: AUREUS EXEC	Filing Dt: 08/11/2000 CUTIVE	Reg #: 2475827	Reg. Dt: 08/07/2001
3	Serial #: 76255931 Mark: AUREUS FINA	Filing Dt: 05/11/2001 NCE & ACCOUNTING	Reg #: 2727856	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2003
4	Serial #: 76349381 Mark: MATCH HIRE	Filing Dt: 12/17/2001	Reg #: 2621239	Reg. Dt: 09/17/2002
5	Serial #: 76514910 Mark: AURHOMES	Filing Dt: 05/16/2003	Reg #: 2838132	Reg. Dt: 05/04/2004
6	Serial #: 76523184 Mark: AUREUS MED	Filing Dt: 06/16/2003	Reg #: 2878734	Reg. Dt: 08/31/2004
7	Serial #: 76607859 Mark: FOCUSONE SC	Filing Dt: 08/20/2004 DLUTIONS	Reg #: 3114712	Reg. Dt: 07/11/2006
8	Serial #: 85149633 Mark: AURTRAVEL	Filing Dt: 10/11/2010	Reg #: <u>3973844</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/07/2011
9	Serial #: 85370623 Mark: AURSTAFF	Filing Dt: 07/13/2011	Reg #: <u>4077283</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/27/2011

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0927